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UBON RATCHATHANI UNIVERSITY

Tentative Schedule
UBU Exchange Student Program 2025
July 1, 2025 — August 2, 2025

Day Date Activities

Mon.—| June 30—duly 1, | Depart from home country, arrival at UBU, and settling in

Tue. 2025

Wed. |July 2, 2025 UBU Welcome Session & Orientation: Meet with UBU president
and administrative members, campus tour, and essential
shopping

Thurs. | July 3, 2025 Thai Language Class Training: Thai for Survival (6 hrs.)

Fri. July 4, 2025 UBU Cultural Excursion | provided by IR: City Tour — Visit famous
temples and learn candle mold carving for Ubon Candle Festival

Sat.— | July 5-6, 2025 Free days or join Student Organization activity

Sun.

Mon. | July 7, 2025 Faculty Welcome & Orientation

Tue.— | July 8=10, 2025 | Faculty Academic Activities

Thurs.

Fri. July 11, 2025 UBU Cultural Excursion Il: Visit Ubon Ratchathani Candle Festival
— Candle parade, Thai—-Isan dance, exhibitions, souvenirs

Sat. July 12, 2025 UBU Cultural Excursion llI: Visit tourist attractions in Ubon (e.g.,
Ubon Ratchathani Zoo and Wat Sirindhorn Wararam)

Sun. | July 13, 2025 Free day or join Student Organization activity

Mon.—| July 14-18, Faculty Academic Activities

Fri. 2025

Sat. July 19, 2025 UBU Cultural Excursion IV: Downtown Ubon — Experience local
lifestyle, release fish in Moon River, cultural discussions

Sun. | July 20, 2025 Free day or join Student Organization activity

Mon.—| July 21-25, Faculty Academic Activities

Fri. 2025

Sat. July 26, 2025 UBU One Day Camp: Group activities with UBU freshmen

Sun. |July 27, 2025 Free day or join Student Organization activity

Mon. | July 28, 2025 Public holiday in Thailand — Free day or join Student Organization
activity

Tue.— | July 29-30, Faculty Academic Activities

Wed. | 2025

Thurs. | July 31, 2025 UBU International Cultural Workshop: Share your culture with Thai
and international friends

Fri. August 1, 2025 | UBU International Night: Cultural performances and farewell party

Sat. August 2, 2025 | Depart for home country, safe journey

Note: 1. Faculty academic activities will be tailored to each student’s field of study and

expertise,

organized by the respective faculty. Activities may include classroom

participation, academic discussions, research projects, laboratory work, and faculty—
hosted events.
2. Student Organization activities will be arranged during evenings and weekends
to enhance the UBU student experience. These activities may include visiting university
clubs, participating in sports with UBU students, exploring popular campus locations,
and immersing oneself in student life and events.




